(having Firm’s Registration 
No. 7464), Cost Accountants, appointed as Cost Auditors by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct the audit 
of the cost records of the Company for the fi nancial year ending on 30th September, 2015, be paid a remuneration of 
` 15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only) per annum plus applicable service tax and out of pocket expenses that may be 
incurred during the course of audit.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company (including its Committee therof), be and is hereby 
authorized to do all acts and take all such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give effect to this resolution.”